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No. LHC/IQAC/003/2023: Based on the marks securcd in the 1ST STATE LEVEL WRITTEN 

QUIZ COMPETITION ON HIV/AIDS held on Thursday, the 30 November, 2023 at the 

Multipurpose Hall, Lilong Haoreibi College during ||:00 AM - 12:00 PM in connection with the 

upcoming observance of WORLD AIDS DAY 2023 (December I) organized by the Internal Quality 

Assurance Cell (1QAC) of the College in collaboration with Integrated Development Organization 

(IDO), Lilong, the following is the merit list of the first 10 (ten) students along with their corresponding 

institutions and marks secured. 
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) 
LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE 

Copy to: 

Roll No. 

055 

059 

023 

049 

040 

064 
053 

051 

068 

075 

OFFICE OF THE 

MEITEI 

4. Guard File. 

NOTIFICATION 
Lilong, the 30" Noveniber, 2023 

5. Notice Board. 

Name of Student 

NGANGOM KANTA 

MD. SAHID 

KHOMDRAM ROSHAN 

SINGH 

PRECY SOIBAM 
PANGAMBAM WILSON 

TAFSHIR AHMED 

3. Website Administrator. 

HEMJIT YUMNAM 

MD. ABDUL AZIZ 

HIJAM PRITAM MEETEI 
LEENTHOI LAISHRAM 

1. The Principal, Lilong Haoreibi College. 

Name of the Institution 

D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 

J.N.LM.S. 

LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE 
D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 

D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 

D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TEACHER 

EDUCATION, MANIPUR 
UNIVERSITY 

2. The President, Integrated Development Organization (IDO), Lilong. 

LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE 
D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 

D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS 

Marks 
Secured 
82.5 

75.5 

72 

70.5 

66 

2. Prizes shall be awarded to cach of the students in the merit list tomorrow, i.e., Friday, the 1st of 

December at 10:00 AM sharp during the Prize Distribution session of the observance of World AIDS 

Day at the Multipurpose Hall of the College. 
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30.1. 2029 

(A. Robertson Singh) 

Co-ordinator (1QAC) 
Lilong Haoreibi College 

Co-ordinator 
IQAC 

Lilong Haoreibi Colege 


