OFFICE OF THE

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE

NOTIFICATION

Lilong, the 30th November, 2023

No. LHC/IQAC/003/2023: Based on the marks secured in the 1ST STATE LEVEL WRITTEN QUIZ COMPETITION ON HIV/AIDS held on Thursday, the 30th November, 2023 at the Multipurpose Hall, Lilong Haoreibi College during 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM in connection with the upcoming observance of WORLD AIDS DAY 2023 (December 1) organized by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College in collaboration with Integrated Development Organization (IDO), Lilong, the following is the merit list of the first 10 (ten) students along with their corresponding institutions and marks secured.

Rank	Roll No.	Name of Student	Name of the Institution	Marks Secured
1	055	NGANGOM KANTA MEITEI	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	82.5
2	059	KHOMDRAM ROSHAN SINGH	J.N.I.M.S.	75.5
3	023	MD. SAHID	LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE	72
4	049	PRECY SOIBAM	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	70.5
5	040	PANGAMBAM WILSON	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	66
6	064	TAFSHIR AHMED	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	59
7	053	HEMJIT YUMNAM	DEPARTMENT OF TEACHER EDUCATION, MANIPUR UNIVERSITY	58.5
8	051	MD. ABDUL AZIZ	LILONG HAOREIBI COLLEGE	55.5
9	068	HIJAM PRITAM MEETEI	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	55
10	075	LEENTHOI LAISHRAM	D.M. COLLEGE OF ARTS	54.5

2. Prizes shall be awarded to each of the students in the merit list tomorrow, i.e., Friday, the 1st of December at 10:00 AM sharp during the Prize Distribution session of the observance of World AIDS Day at the Multipurpose Hall of the College.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal, Lilong Haoreibi College.
- 2. The President, Integrated Development Organization (IDO), Lilong.
- 3. Website Administrator.
- 4. Guard File.
- 5. Notice Board.

Robertson Singh)

(A. Robertson Singh)
Co-ordinator (IQAC)
Lilong Haoreibi College

Co-ordinator IQAC Lilong Haoreibi College